

**CS DJ ADJ**  
**Indu Vs. Swaraj Gupta**

**18.02.2021**

**Fresh suit received from facilitation centre. It be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Manoj Sharma, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Heard. Let summons for settlement of issues be issued to opposite party on filing of PF/RC for **28.04.2021**.

**Announced in the open court**  
**On 18.02.2021**

**(Dr. Jagminder Singh)**  
**ADJ-03/South West**  
**Dwarka / New Delhi**