

10
CS DJ ADJ 181/21
INDU Vs. SWARAJ GUPTA

29.03.2022

Present: None.

Be awaited.

(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
29.03.2022 (A)

At 03:00 PM

Present: None.

Perusal of file reveals that none is appearing in this matter since last so many dates. Today also, none appeared on behalf of plaintiff. It appears that plaintiff is not interested to pursue the matter otherwise, she must have bothered to appear before the Court. Sufficient opportunities have already been granted to the plaintiff and no further adjournment is justified. Hence, present suit is hereby dismissed in default and for non-prosecution.

File be consigned to record room.

(DR. JAGMINDER SINGH)
ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST
DWARKA/ NEW DELHI
29.03.2022 (A)