

1  
CS DJ ADJ 181/21  
INDU Vs. SWARAJ GUPTA

**20.09.2023**

Present: None.

PF not filed. Be awaited for Plaintiff.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**20.09.2023 (A)**

**At 10:54 AM**

Present: None.

None have appeared for the Plaintiff despite repeated calls. PF has not been filed by the Plaintiff.

The present suit had been restored on the application of the Plaintiff under Order IX R 4 of CPC vide order dated 14.03.2022. Thereafter, the matter came up on 06.06.2023 after restoration and after hearing the Ld. Proxy Counsel for Plaintiff, summons for settlement of issues were again issued, however, no PF has been filed.

No further adjournment is required to be granted.

**Therefore, the suit is hereby dismissed in default and for non prosecution.**

File be consigned to Record Room after necessary compliance.

**(DIVYANG THAKUR)**  
**ADJ-03/ SOUTH-WEST**  
**DWARKA/ NEW DELHI**  
**20.09.2023 (A)**